STANLEY

SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. LIMITED WARRANTY

SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. LIMITED WARRANTY

SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. warrants its products to be free of defects in material and workmanship for the product's Warranty Period. The Warranty Period commences on the original purchase date of the product and the sales receipt serves as proof of purchase.

All SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. products are covered by a limited product warranty of three (3) years for all metal mounts and fixtures and non electrical items.

This Limited Warranty extends only to the original purchaser and is non-transferable. It is automatically void if your SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. product is modified or altered in any way, improperly or incompletely installed, usage of non-supplied hardware and used in a non conventional method, exceeding the weight capacity or size restrictions. All SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. products are intended for indoors consumer or commercial use only and any outdoor or use in areas subject to weather and high humidity, water vapor or exposure to the elements use voids this Limited Warranty. The Limited Warranty for all mounts is void if the mount is transferred from one location to another. To

the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. disclaims any other warranties, express or implied, including warranties of fitness for a particular purpose and warranties of merchantability. SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. will not be liable for any damages whatsoever arising out of the use or inability to use its products, even if SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. has been advised of the possibility of such damages. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. disclaims any responsibility for incidental or consequential damages to all persons property and other items.

For warranty claims made during the stated warranty period, SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. will replace any defective product part free of charge. Contact SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. at 1-855-816-6868 to make a warranty claim or e-mail warranty@suncraftsolutions.com. Proof of warranty is required. This Limited Warranty does not cover the costs of removing and replacing defective parts from your SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. product. SUNCRAFT SOLUTIONS INC. assumes no liability for any installation, adjustment or other costs.